File No.GCCO/II/39/58/2021-CCAESTT-O/o Pr CC-CGST-ZONE-CHENNAI

भारत सरकार / GOVERNMENT OF INDIA वित्त मंत्रालय / MINISTRY OF FINANCE राजस्व विभाग / DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE दूरभाष/ Telephone: 044-2833101 🚛 फेक्स / Fax email:

: 044-28331015 MARKET

cca.estt.section@gmail.com

ccaestt-prcco@gov.in OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF GST & CENTRAL EXCISE,

> TAMILNADU AND PUDUCHERRY ZONE. 26/1, MAHATMA GANDHI ROAD, NUNGAMBAKKAM, CHENNAI - 600 034.

To,

The Chief Commissioner of GST & Central Excise, Ranchi Zone

Sir,

Sub: Transfer on loan basis on the basis of the Order from Court of Chief Commissioner of Disabilities (Divyangjan)-Reg

This office is in receipt of several orders from the Court of Chief Commissioner of Disabilities (Divyangjan) directing this Department to consider the representations received from Physically Handicapped officers of this zone for transfer on loan basis to zones nearer to their native.

As such, the Cadre Controlling Authority of this Zone has decided to consider the representation received from the below mentioned officer for transfer on loan basis to your zone as detailed hereunder:

S1.	Name of the Officer	Date of	Parent	Zone for which
No	Shri/Smt/Ms	Joining	Comm'rte	willingness received
1.	Ritesh Kumar	03.12.2015	Chennai Audit-I	Ranchi Zone

- 3. It is requested to inform as to whether the CCA of Ranchi Zone is willing to avail the services of Sh. Ritesh Kumar, Insp. on transfer on loan basis. The initial period of Loan shall be two years as per Para 6 of Board's letter in F. No. A-22015/117/2016-Ad.IIIA dated 20.09.2018.
- This is issued with the approval of the Chief Commissioner of GST & Central Excise, Chennai Cadre Controlling Zone.

(T. G. VENKATESH) ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER

Copy submitted to:

The Commissioner of GST & Central Excise, Audit-I (for information) 1.

Copy to:

The Superintendent, Computers Section, Chennai North 1. for posting on official website.